



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 675/2024, CM APPL. 61137/2024 & 57876/2024**

ESBI TRANSMISSION PVT LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sameer Dawar, Advocate.

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. K.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajiv Balashi, Advocate for
R-1 & R-2.

+ **RFA 676/2024, CM APPL. 61138/2024 & 57887/2024**

KABIR SHANKAR BOSEAppellant

Through: Mr. Abhijeet, Advocate.

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. K.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajiv Balashi, Advocate for
R-1 & R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **06.03.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 02.07.2025.
4. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 6, 2025/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)