



\$~76 & 77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 675/2024, CM APPL. 57876/2024, CM APPL. 61137/2024
CM APPL. 29005/2025

ESBI TRANSMISSION PVT LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sameer Dawar, Advocate.

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Pranav Pareek, Advocate.

Mr. Abhijeet, Advocate for R3.

+ RFA 676/2024, CM APPL. 57887/2024, CM APPL. 61138/2024
CM APPL. 37705/2025

KABIR SHANKAR BOSEAppellant

Through: Mr. Abhijeet, Advocate.

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Pranav Pareek, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **28.07.2025**

No time left.

Re-notify on 03rd November 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 28, 2025

ds