



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 675/2024, CM APPL. 57876/2024, CM APPL. 61137/2024, CM APPL. 29005/2025 & CM APPL. 23291/2026.

ESBI TRANSMISSION PVT. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arvind Nayyar, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Sameer Dawar, Mr.
Vishwam Mishra and Mr. Rishabh
Tomar, Advocates.

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. K.K. Sharma Sr Adv. with Mr.
Rajiv Bakshi, Mr. Pranav Pareek,
Mr. Ram Pravesh Rai, Mr. Viral
Vaibhav and Ms. Muskan Varshney,
Advocates.

2

+ RFA 676/2024, CM APPL. 57887/2024, CM APPL. 61138/2024, CM APPL. 37705/2025 & CM APPL. 23349/2026.

KABIR SHANKAR BOSE

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. K.K. Sharma Sr Adv. with Mr.
Rajiv Bakshi, Mr. Pranav Pareek,
Mr. Ram Pravesh Rai, Mr. Viral
Vaibhav and Ms. Muskan Varshney,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

10.04.2026

%



1. Learned counsel for the Applicant has appeared and submitted that Order dated 23.03.2026 dismissing the Application under Order I Rule 10 CPC has been assailed before the Supreme Court and it is listed today.
2. In view of the submissions made, list for arguments on 29.04.2026 at the 'Top of the Board'.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 10, 2026/VA