



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 675/2024, CM APPL. 57876/2024, CM APPL. 61137/2024, CM APPL. 29005/2025, CM APPL. 23291/2026

ESBI TRANSMISSION PVT LTDAppellant

Through: None

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORSRespondents

Through: None

38

RFA 676/2024, CM APPL. 57887/2024, CM APPL. 61138/2024, CM APPL. 37705/2025, CM APPL. 23349/2026

KABIR SHANKAR BOSEAppellant

Through: None

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORSRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **16.07.2026**

1. Be listed for arugments on behalf of the Respondents on 01.09.2026 as learned counsel are not available.
2. Be listed on 01.09.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 16, 2026/RS